

E- filing

BAIL ORDER (EXHIBIT NO.8) IN SCC NO. 271/2025

This is complaint filed for the offence punishable under Section 138 of the Negotiable Instruments Act.

2. Today, accused for appeared before Court and filed bail application. The offence is bailable offence. Accused is ready to furnish surety as per the order of Court. Hence, I pass following order.

ORDER

1. Accused is released on executing PR bond of Rs. 15000/- and SB and in like amount.
2. Accused is directed to furnish his Id proof and address proof.
3. Accused shall remain present on every future date without fail.

Place: Indapur.
Date : 12/08/2025

Sd/-
(S. B. Lendave)
Judicial Magistrate First Class,
Indapur.

SCC NO. 271/2025
Mahesh Kalyan Suryawanshi Vs. Kiran Bhikoba Gaikwad

CERTIFICATE

I affirm that the contents of this P. D. F file judgment/Order are same, word to word, as per the original judgment/Order.

Name of the Stenographer	P. D. Dudhbhate, Steno Grade. III
Name of the Court	Smt. S. B. Lendave. Judicial Magistrate First Class, Indapur.
Date of order/Judgment	12/08/2025
Order signed by the P.O on	12/08/2025
Order uploaded on	12/08/2025